For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, Assistant Vice President

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594

Wayne Bank Promotes Kara Suchy to Senior Vice President, Director of Internal Audit

Honesdale, PA – Lewis J. Critelli, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to announce the promotion of Kara Suchy, CIA, CFSA, CRMA to Senior Vice President and Director of Internal Audit.

"I am so pleased to announce this promotion," noted Mr. Critelli. "Kara is a proven leader and her commitment to operational excellence and accountability makes her an invaluable member of our senior management team. She is highly deserving of this special recognition."

Mrs. Suchy has over 19 years of banking experience and joined Wayne Bank in 2012 as an Assistant Vice President and Internal Auditor. She holds a degree in Business Administration and Finance from Shippensburg University and is a Certified Internal Auditor (CIA), Certified Financial Services Auditor (CFSA), and has a certification in Risk Management Assurance (CRMA). Mrs. Suchy resides in Carbondale with her husband, Matt, and sons, Lawson and Luke.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 30 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York State, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###